 —  E f f e c t i v e  f e b r u a r y  2 0 0 7  —
www.nsiindustries.com • Fax: 800.841.5566 • Phone: 1.800.321.5847
Table of
Contents
Polaris Blue™
direct burial & submersible
In-Line Splicer/Reducers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         1
Multi-Cable Connectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         1

Splicing. Simple. From NSi.
Easy-Splice™ Roll-on splices.
Easy-Splice™ Wrap-around gel splices.
Easy-Splice™ Push-on stub splice kits.
Easy-Splice™ In-line gel, gel tap, and H-tap splices.
NSi Industries LLC Huntersville, North Carolina USA    Fax: 800.841.5566    Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847  www.nsiindustries.com   E-mail: nsi@nsiindustries.com
�   NSi                     Fax: 800.841.5566  Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847
Cold Applied Splices
Easy-Splice™ Wrap-Around Gel / HTAP GEL SPLICE
	catalog  	 NAED	slee ve	conductor	max  . connector	general  use	 Carton
	 NO.	 NO.	length	size	opening	diameter     length	quantit y
easy-Splice™ Wrap-around Gel splice kits
	WAGS-4/0-4	 01571	 4.00 (100)	 #14 – 4/0 (2 – 95)	 1.00 (25)	 0.15 – 0.70 (4 – 18)	 3
	WAGS-4/0-6	 01572	 6.00 (150)	 #14 – 4/0 (2 – 95)	 3.00 (75)	 0.15 – 0.70 (4 – 18)	 3
	WAGS-4/0-8	 01573	 8.00 (200)	 #14 – 4/0 (2 – 95)	 5.00 (125)	 0.15 – 0.70 (4 – 18)	 3
	WAGS-4/0-10	 01570	 10.00 (250)	 #14 – 4/0 (2 – 95)	 7.00 (175)	 0.15 – 0.70 (4 – 18)	 3
	WAGS-500-6	 01576	 6.00 (150)	 #6 – 500 (16 – 240)	 2.00 (50)	 0.40 – 1.30 (10 – 33)	 3
	WAGS-500-8	 01577	 8.00 (200)	 #6 – 500 (16 – 240)	 4.00 (100)	 0.40 – 1.30 (10 – 33)	 3
	WAGS-500-10	 01574	 10.00 (250)	 #6 – 500 (16 – 240)	 6.00 (150)	 0.40 – 1.30 (10 – 33)	 3
	WAGS-500-12	 01575	 12.00 (300)	 #6 – 500 (16 – 240)	 8.00 (200)	 0.40 – 1.30 (10 – 33)	 3
	WAGS-750-8	 01582	 8.00 (200)	 250 – 750 (120 – 350)	 2.00 (50)	 0.80 – 1.50 (20 – 38)	 3
	WAGS-750-10	 01583	 10.00 (250)	 250 – 750 (120 – 350)	 4.00 (100)	 0.80 – 1.50 (20 – 38)	 3
	WAGS-750-12	 01584	 12.00 (300)	 250 – 750 (120 – 350)	 6.00 (150)	 0.80 – 1.50 (20 – 38)	 3
	WAGS-750-14	 01585	 14.00 (350)	 250 – 750 (120 – 350)	 8.00 (200)	 0.80 – 1.50 (20 – 38)	 3
	WAGS-750-16	 01586	 16.00 (400)	 250 – 750 (120 – 350)	 10.00 (250)	 0.80 – 1.50 (20 – 38)	 3
easy-Splice™ H tap gel splice covers
Blackburn WR9
Burndy YPC2A8U
Homac UB214

Main
Main
Tap
TapD
D
Main
Main
Main
Main
Tap
TapD
	catalog	  NAED	conductor  size	cable  O.D.	maximum	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	range  (awg/kcmil)	 (min. – max.)	connector  length	quantit y
	 ACSK-2	 16875	 #6 – #2	 0.60 – 1.50	 3.50 (89)	 1
	AC SK-4/0	 16876	 #1 – 4/0	 0.90 – 2.20	 4.00 (102)	 1
	AC SK-500	 16877	 250 – 500	 1.20 – 3.00	 5.00 (127)	 1
	AC SK-1000	 16878	 600 – 1000	 1.50 – 3.80	 7.00 (178)	 1
					      conductor size (1,000 V max.)	connector
	 CATalog 	 NAED 	connector  	slee ve 	  main 	tap	dimension	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	t ype	length	  (AWH/kcmil)	 (AWH/kcmil)	 (max. Dia.)	quantit y
  WAHS-2	 16889	 compression	 6 (152)	 #8 – #2	 #10 – #2	 2 (51)	 3
WAHS-4/0	 16890
	 compression	 8 (203)	 #2 – 4/0	 #10 – 4/0	 4 (102)
3			   standard split-bolt	 8 (203)	 #8 – #2	 #14 – #2	 1.5 (38)
	 WAHS-500	 16891	 compression	 10 (254)	 4/0 – 500	 #2 – 500	 6 (152)	 3
Self-Sealing & Heat Shrink Splice Kits
cable tap splices/armored cable heat shrink
HEAT SHRINK KITS FOR 3 CONDUCTOR ARMORED CABLE
�   NSi                     Fax: 800.841.5566  Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847

G-GC, and SHD-GC round and flat cables.
		  MHSK-HV kits are flame retardant mul-
ticonductor splice kits for use on standard flexible
cables and mining cables (MP-GC and SHD-GC)
up to 8 kV. MSHA approved for P-137-MSHA.
	 Kits do not include connector, please order
separately.
	 *MHSK-140LP has a lower profile than MHSK-140.
Typical installation:
1
2
3
		   	 Power conductor size (AWG)
	catalog	  NAED 	 For Type	 Cable diameter	 G or G-GC	 W or G	w	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	of  cable	 (Min. – Max.)	 3/c	 2/c	 4/c	quantit y
	 MHSK-140	 16869	F lat cables (600 V to 2 kV)	 0.85 – 1.40 (22 – 36)		  #6 – #2		  3
	 MHSK-240	 16870	F lat cables (600 V to 2 kV)	 1.30 – 2.40 (33 – 61)	 #6 – #1	 #1 – 4/0	 #6 – #1	 3
	 MHSK-315	 16871	F lat cables (600 V to 2 kV)	 1.60 – 3.15 (41 – 80)	 #2 – 4/0		  #2 – 4/0	 1
  	 MHSK-140LP* 	 16868	 round cables	 0.85 – 1.40 (22 – 36)	 #8 – #6	 #8 – #6		  3
	 MHSK-140	 16869	 round cables	 0.85 – 1.40 (22 – 36)	 #6 – #2	 #6 – #4		  3
	 MHSK-240	 16870	 round cables	 1.30 – 2.40 (33 – 61)	 #2 – 3/0	 #3 – 3/0	 #6 – 1/0	 3
	 MHSK-315	 16871	 round cables	 1.60 – 3.15 (41 – 80)	 2/0 – 500	 2/0 – 350	 1/0 – 350	 1
The in-line connection kit is used where space

Direct burial splice kits with rubber cover
Fully waterproof, submersible and re-enterable
splice, through the use of uniquely designed
interference fit covers. Kit comes complete with a
connector, silicone and cover to create a direct
burial splice. Contains one four-position connec-
tor that will accommodate #14 to #10 AWG UF
cable.
	catalog	  NAED			carton
	 NO.	 NO. 		description			quantit     y
	 SKSS-2	 16930		  for 2 conductor cable			   12
	 SKSS-3	 16933		  for 3 conductor cable			   12
	catalog	  NAED		connector   length	shipping  weight	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	wire  range	 (inches)	lbs . each	quantit y
	 RSK-2/0	 16945	 #14 – 2/0 awg	 1.88	 1	 12
	R SK-350	 16946	 #6 awg – 350 mcm	 3.00	 2	 6
	R SK-500	 16947	 2/0 awg – 500 mcm	 3.19	 2.5	 6
	R SK-750	 16948	 250 mcm – 750 mcm	 6.25	 4	 3
SELF-SEALING UF SPLICE KITS
11   NSi                     Fax: 800.841.5566  Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847
Stub Splice Kits
”roll-on” splice/stub connection kits

coding, it also splices and makes functional ter-
minations. Available in black, white, red, green,
blue and clear. Standard packaging is either 6”
lengths in blister boxes, or in economical 25’
spools.
	 UL Recognized to Standard 224. Black,
white and colored thin wall tubing meet MIL-
DTL-23053/5, Class 1. Clear meets MIL-DTL-
23053/5, Class 2 and is not flame retardant.
Rated 600 volts, 125˚C.
Heat Shrink
thin wall tubing
	catalog  	 NAED 	 Expanded	 Recovered	 NOMINAL RECOVERED
	 NO.	 NO. 	 I.D.	 I.D.	  wall thickness	 PACKAGING			color
	T WHS-046-6	 01350	 .046	 0.23	 .016	 15 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-046-48	 01351	 .046	 0.23	 .016	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-046	 01352	 .046	 0.23	 .016	 1,000 ft. vspool	 black
	T WHS-063-6	 01353	 .063	 .031	 .017	 15 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-063-DS	 01400	 .063	 .031	 .017	 plastic spool -* 96”	 black
	T WHS-063-48	 01354	 .063	 .031	 .017	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-063-25B	 01416	 .063	 .031	 .017	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-063-25W	 01417	 .063	 .031	 .017	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-063-25C	 01418	 .063	 .031	 .017	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-063	 01355	 .063	 .031	 .017	 1,000 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-093-6	 01356	 .093	 .046	 .020	 15 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-093-48	 01357	 .093	 .046	 .020	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-093-25B	 01419	 .093	 .046	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-093-25W	 01420	 .093	 .046	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-093-25C	 01421	 .093	 .046	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-093	 01358	 .093	 .046	 .020	 1,000 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-125-6	 01359	 .125	 .062	 .020	 15 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-125-DS	 01561	 .125	 .062	 .020	 plastic spool - 96”	 black
	T WHS-RED	 01390	 .125	 .062	 .020	 15 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 red
	T WHS-125-48	 01360	 .125	 .062	 .020	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-125-25B	 01422	 .125	 .062	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-125-25W	 01423	 .125	 .062	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-125-25C	 01424	 .125	 .062	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-125-500B	 01425	 .125	 .062	 .020	 500 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-125	 01361	 .125	 .062	 .020	 1,000 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-187-6	 01362	 .187	 .093	 .020	 12 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-187-DS	 01562	 .187	 .093	 .020	 plastic spool - 96”	 black
	T WHS-BLUE	 01391	 .187	 .093	 .020	 12 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 blue
	T WHS-187-48	 01363	 .187	 .093	 .020	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-187-25B	 01428	 .187	 .093	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-187-25W	 01429	 .187	 .093	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-187-25C	 01430	 .187	 .093	 .020	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-187	 01364	 .187	 .093	 .020	 1,000 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-250-6	 01365	 .250	 .125	 .025	 10 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-250-DS	 01563	 .250	 .125	 .025	 plastic spool - 96”	 black
	T WHS-YELLOW	 01392	 .250	 .125	 .025	 10 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 yellow
	T WHS-250-48	 01366	 .250	 .125	 .025	 48” length	 black
	T WHS-250-25B	 01431	 .250	 .125	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-250-25W	 01432	 .250	 .125	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-250-25C	 01433	 .250	 .125	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-250-25B	 01434	 .250	 .125	 .025	 250 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-250	 01367	 .250	 .125	 .025	 500 ft. spool	 black
THIN WALL TUBING
www.nsipolaris.com                          NSi  16        Effective February 2007
Heat Shrink
thin wall tubing
	catalog  	 NAED 	 Expanded	 Recovered	 NOMINAL RECOVERED
	 NO.	 NO. 	 I.D.	 I.D.	  wall thickness	 PACKAGING	color
	T WHS-312-6	 01368	 .312	 .156	 .025	 10 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-312-DS	 01564	 .312	 .156	 .025	 plastic spool – 96”	 black
	T WHS-312-48	 01369	 .312	 .156	 .025	 48” length 	 black
	T WHS-312	 01370	 .312	 .156	 .025	 200 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-375-6	 01371	 .375	 .187	 .025	 9 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-375-DS	 01405	 .375	 .187	 .025	 plastic spool – 96”	 black
	T WHS-375-48	 01372	 .375	 .187	 .025	 48” length 	 black
	T WHS-375-25B	 01437	 .375	 .187	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-375-25W	 01438	 .375	 .187	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-375-25C	 01439	 .375	 .187	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-375-200B	 01383	 .375	 .187	 .025	 200 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-500-6	 01374	 .500	 .250	 .025	 8 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-500-DS	 01566	 .500	 .250	 .025	 plastic spool – 96”	 black
	T WHS-500-48	 01375	 .500	 .250	 .025	 48” length 	 black
	T WHS-500-25B	 01444	 .500	 .250	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-500-25W	 01445	 .500	 .250	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-500-25C	 01446	 .500	 .250	 .025	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-500-150B	 01447	 .500	 .250	 .025	 150 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-500	 01376	 .500	 .250	 .025	 200 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-750-6	 01377	 .750	 .375	 .030	 6 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-750-DS	 01567	 .750	 .375	 .030	 plastic spool – 96”	 black
	T WHS-750-48	 01378	 .750	 .375	 .030	 48” length 	 black
	T WHS-750-25B	 01452	 .750	 .375	 .030	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-750-25W	 01453	 .750	 .375	 .030	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-750-25C	 01454	 .750	 .375	 .030	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-750	 01379	 .750	 .375	 .030	 100 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-1000-6	 01380	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 4 pieces x 6” (blister box)	 black
	T WHS-1000-DS	 01560	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 plastic spool – 96”	 black
	T WHS-1000-48	 01381	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 48” length 	 black
	T WHS-1000-25B	 01455	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-1000-25W	 01456	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-1000-25C	 01457	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-1000	 01382	 1.000	 .500	 .035	 100 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-1500-25B	 01458	 1.500	 .750	 .040	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-1500-25W	 01459	 1.500	 .750	 .040	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-1500-25C	 01460	 1.500	 .750	 .040	 25 ft. spool	 clear
	T WHS-2000-25B	 01461	 2.000	 1.000	 .045	 25 ft. spool	 black
	T WHS-2000-25W	 01462	 2.000	 1.000	 .045	 25 ft. spool	 white
	T WHS-2000-25C	 01463	 2.000	 1.000	 .045	 25 ft. spool	 clear
THIN WALL TUBING
17   NSi                     Fax: 800.841.5566  Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847
		catalog   	 NAED 	 KIT CONTAINS	 CARTON 	 SHPG. WT.
	 DESCRIPTION	 NO.	 NO. 	 QTY.	 CAT. NO.	 QTY.	 LBS. each

and conduit. These caps replace greases, tapes,
epoxy, encapsulation, or dips. In most sizes,
installation may be accomplished in less than one
minute.
	 HSC end sealing caps are qualified to ANSI
C119.1-1986 and rated to ICEA electrical with-
stand test for 1,000 volts. HSC end sealing caps
can be used as a live seal for cables carrying
up to 1,000 volts. They can also be used as end
seals for storing and pulling de-energized cable.
	primar y insulation (1,000v)	general  use range
	 CATalog 	 NAED 	conductor  	use  range (inches) 	 RECOVERED (inches)
	 NO.	 NO. 	size	maximum	minimum	maximum	minimum
	 HSC-30	 01464	 #12 – #8 awg	 .35	 .17	 .30	 .15
	 HSC-70	 01465	 #6 – 3/0 awg	 .71	 .31	 .70	 .30
	 HSC-125	 01466	 4/0 awg – 750 mcm	 1.25	 .65	 1.25	 .65
	 HSC-195	 01467	 750 – 1500 mcm	 1.94	 1.08	 1.95	 1.05
	 HSC-265	 01468	 1500 – 2000 mcm	 2.58	 1.38	 2.65	 1.30
	 HSC-370	 01469		  3.54	 1.94	 3.70	 1.85
	 HSC-450	 01470		  4.25	 3.02	 4.50	 2.95
These kits have been carefully constructed to
include the most common sizes and types in their
category. The cases are made of extremely durable
polypropylene and have heat sealed hinges. They
provide the ultimate in organization and conve-
nience. Clearly labeled on the inside lid for easy
recognition. Convenient size for easy carrying
and easy storing.
		catalog   	 NAED 	 KIT CONTAINS	 CARTON 	 SHPG. WT.
	 DESCRIPTION	 NO.	 NO. 	 QTY.	 CAT. NO.	 QTY.	 LBS. each
		T  HK	 01171	 25	 TWHS-125-6	 8	 2
				    25	T WHS-187-6
	  			   20	T WHS-250-6
				    12	T WHS-375-6
				    7	T WHS-500-6
				    5	T WHS-750-6
		catalog   	 NAED 	bag  CONTAINS	 CARTON
	 DESCRIPTION	 NO.	 NO. 	 QTY.	 CAT. NO.	 QTY.
		  HSB-400	 01180	 6	 HWHS 400-6	 10
		  HSB-750	 01181	 6	 HWHS 750-6	 10
		  HSB-110	 01182	 6	 HWHS 110-9	 10
		  HSB-150	 01183	 4	 HWHS 150-9	 10
		  HSB-200	 01184	 3	 HWHS 200-12	 10
		  HSB-M	 01185	 1	 HWHS 400-6	 combo pack
				    1	 HWHS 750-6
				    1	 HWHS 100-9
				    1	 HWHS 150-9

which may include aluminum or steel armoring.
Use as insulation for single conductor low-voltage
power cable up to 1,000 volts, for jacket repair
up to 35 kV or for general sealing applications.
These kits do not contain connectors. They include
a wrap-around sleeve and stainless steel channel
closure. Both can be field-cut for shorter require-
ments, see ‘Reference Dimensions’.
Use the ‘Primary Electrical Repair’ columns above for electrical repair applications (when CRS is in direct contact with the conductor).
Use the ‘General Sealing Use’ column for general rejacketing or sealing applications (when CRS is not in direct contact with the conductor).
CABLE REPAIR SLEEVES (WITH STAINLESS STEEL CHANNEL)
	primar y electrical repair	general  sealing use
	 1,000 volts	range  0 to 35 kV
	catalog  	 NAED 	cable  and jacket repair 	  	inches  (mm)	slee ve length	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	 AWG/MGM 	maximum    Minimum	maximum   Minimum	inches  (mm)	quantit y
	 CRS-120-8	 01490	 2/0 – 8	 .60” (15 mm)	 .25” (6 mm)	 1.20 (30)	 .25 (6)	 8 (200)	 6
	 CRS-120-48	 01491	 2/0 – 8	 .60” (15 mm)	 .25” (6 mm)	 1.20 (30)	 .25 (6)	 48 (1219)	 5
	 CRS-180-8	 01492	 400 – 3/0	 .95” (24 mm)	 .60” (15 mm)	 1.80 (46)	 .60 (15)	 8 (200)	 6
	 CRS-180-48	 01493	 400 – 3/0	 .95” (24 mm)	 .60” (15 mm)	 1.80 (46)	 .60 (15)	 48 (1219)	 5
	 CRS-270-48	 01494	 1000 – 500	 1.40” (36 mm)	 .95” (24 mm)	 2.70 (69)	 .95 (24)	 48 (1219)	 5
	 CRS-360-48	 01495	 2000 – 1000	 2.00” (51 mm)	 1.30” (33 mm)	 3.60 (91)	 1.30 (33)	 48 (1219)	 5
	 CRS-495-48	 01496				    4.95 (126)	 1.65 (42)	 48 (1219)	 5
	 CRS-650-48	 01497				    6.50 (165)	 2.50 (64)	 48 (1219)	 5
Use to protect cables in mechanically abusive
environments, rejacket premolded splices, repair
and rejacket LC-shielded and moisture impervious
cables, and provide strain relief.

field cut for shorter requirements. See ‘Reference
Dimensions’ below. Length tolerance is ±2%.
DAMAGE
HALF  OF
SEA L  L ENGTH Cut sleeve length = damage length + total seal length.
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
	damage	total   seal length
	inches		   (mm)	inches		   (mm)
	 < 3		  (<76)	 3		  (76)
	 3-12		 (76-305)	 4		  (102)
	 12-24		 (305-610)	 6		  (152)
	 > 24		  (>610)	 8		  (203)
	diameter  use range	slee ve
	catalog  	 NAED 	inches  (mm) 	length  	carton
	 NO.	 NO. 	maximum	minimum   	inches  (mm)	quantit y
	 WAHSS-150	 01485	 1.50 (38)	 .35 (9)	 48 (1219)	 3
	 WAHSS-265	 01486	 2.65 (67)	 .65 (17)	 48 (1219)	 3
	 WAHSS-430	 01487	 4.30 (109)	 1.30 (33)	 48 (1219)	 3
	 WAHSS-570	 01488	 5.70 (145)	 1.80 (46)	 48 (1219)	 3
	 WAHSS-710	 01489	 7.10 (180)	 2.15 (55)	 48 (1219)	 3
Cable Repair & Accessories
CABLE REPAIR SLEEVES/WRAP-AROUND repair SLEEVES
WRAP-AROUND HEAT SHRINK REPAIR SLEEVES TO 35kV - HEAT APPLIED
19   NSi                     Fax: 800.841.5566  Phone Toll Free: 1.800.321.5847